2025 Midwest Xtravaganza Friday BBR Sidepot

Section No Contestant Hometown Horse BBRNo Classes Result  FriBBR Amount
FriOpen 187 Erika Boucher Galion, OH Judges Heartbreaker 19169 OBA 15.602 1D-1  $675.00
Slot Race 27 Erika Boucher Galion, OH MS Smoothie 19169 ROBA 15.636 1D-2  $552.00
SlotRace 4 Tabitha Dyal Bedford, NY Molasses 22543 ROBY 15.697 1D-3  $409.00
Slot Race 16 William Ball Roseville, OH Red As Hale 16294 ROBA 15.717 1D-4  $266.00
FriOpen 78 Troy Crumrine Waynesfield, OH Celina De 663 OBS 15.743 1D-5 $143.00
FriOpen 13 Becky Vizcaino Pomona Park, FL Wonder N Ta Fame 21453 OB 15.748 1D-6
SlotRace 21 Denise Evans Blanchester, OH Designed Fer Speed 16988 ROBS 15.783 1D-7
FriOpen 227 Cheyanna Patrick Markleville, IN Eye Chasin Victory 23898 OB 15.798 1D-8
FriOpen 156 Kimberly Kegler North Branch, Ml Hot And Fabio 9954 OB 15.801 1D-9
SlotRace 54 Kelley Mohn Louisville, OH Bow Been Bullied ROBA 15.811 1D-10
FriOpen 153 Cheyanna Patrick Markleville, IN Hays Special Gift 23898 OB 15.825 1D-11
FriOpen 164 Ashley Weldon Waynetown, IN Dlatte 11353 OB 15.827 1D-12
FriOpen 114 Georgiana Runyan The Plains, VA Bogies French Dancer 18590 OBY 15.842 1D-13
FriOpen 184 Summer Muhlenkamp Swanton, OH TS French Traffic 19477 OBA 15.852 1D-14
SlotRace 33 Madeline Mansfield Logan, OH Whateva Fires You Up 12739 ROBA 15.853 1D-15
Slot Race 42 Christina Richard New Castle, KY Titans Fame 22639 ROBA 15.853 1D-15
SlotRace 29 BraiaVogel Circleville, OH Texas 16122 ROBY 15.865 1D-17
Slot Race 39 Alexis Skiles Dawson, GA ChunkAChange 16307 ROBA 15.887 1D-18
FriOpen 129 Braia Vogel Circleville, OH Chrome By Design 16122  OBY 15.887 1D-18
SlotRace 22 Regan Henning Roseville, OH SocksNotHavinACorona 9509 ROBA 15.888 1D-20
SlotRace 12 Miranda Watson Newark, OH Ziggy Zoomba 22172 ROBY 15.925 1D-21
FriOpen 149 Callie Baker Bainbridge, OH Finessin On Tha Fly 22955 OB 15.938 1D-22
FriOpen 292 Macie Brumfield Bainbridge, OH Streakin Somewhere 21179 OBA 15.952 1D-23
SlotRace 24 Holly Barr Louisville, OH Me Like Margarita ROBA 15.952 1D-23
FriOpen 188 Shane Yoder North Branch, Ml Ima Lil Spanky 9955 OBS 15.958 1D-25
FriOpen 271 Shelby Ewing Waverly, OH JF Kandyfrostedfame 22760  OBY 15.967 1D-26
FriOpen 68 CarleyTurak Elkhart, IN Eye Chargin Ta Fame 17854 OBA 15.980 1D-27
Slot Race 48 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH MC Sunfrost Kashmir 11348 ROBS 15.985 1D-28
FriOpen 135 Shane Yoder North Branch, Ml Famous Betty 9955 OBS 16.008 1D-29
FriOpen 313 Troy Crumrine Waynesfield, OH Willie B Smashed 663 OBS 16.012 1D-30
SlotRace 45 Ella Meredith Venetia, PA Streakingfrostylady 22757 ROBY 16.017 1D-31
FriOpen 260 Emra Dowell Johnstown, OH S Seven Cowgirlsrock 23355 OBY 16.020 1D-32
FriOpen 244 Addison Clay Ripley, WV Shez Enough 22728 OBA 16.035 1D-33
FriOpen 51 Nina Shirey Logan, OH Kiss My French 22504  OBY 16.067 1D-34
FriOpen 172 Kelly Stewart Mt Gilead, OH Chasin Heavenly Reys 9917 OBA 16.081 1D-35
SlotRace 13 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame 11348 ROBS 16.102 2D-1  $563.00
FriOpen 15 Carley Turak Elkhart, IN Sounds Like Fiesta 17854 OBA 16.110 2D-2  $460.00
FriOpen 19 Parker Sobota Wheeling, WV SP Gatorsgonnashakem 22717  OBY 16.116 2D-3  $341.00
SlotRace 5 Brad Shirey Logan, OH KF Famous Frenchman 8915 ROBS 16.142 2D-4  $171.00
FriOpen 197 Dirk Ponchak McConnelsville, OH RR Frosted Player 20768 OBA 16.142 2D-4  $171.00
FriOpen 102 Kim Gray Middleburg, FL Aint Seen My Winner 20663 OBS 16.147 2D-6
FriOpen 11 Eva Meredith Venetia, PA Jewels Casanova 22759 OB 16.156 2D-7
FriOpen 182 Georgiana Runyan The Plains, VA French Dashing Bogie 18590 OBY 16.198 2D-8
FriOpen 207 Cassie Morton Jackson, TN Flamin On My Scooter 9902 (0]:} 16.204 2D-9
FriOpen 217 Denise Evans Blanchester, OH Sugaroni 16988 OBS 16.210 2D-10
FriOpen 150 Gianna Clow Wye Mills, MD Rockingrubberduckie 22751  OBY 16.214 2D-11
FriOpen 289 Nina Shirey Logan, OH Spunkys Slick Effort 22504  OBY 16.218 2D-12
FriOpen 64 Shay Ruff Amanda, OH CS Mimosa Voo Doo 21087 OBY 16.231 2D-13
FriOpen 161 Brianna McCay Elizabeth, PA Rare N Fabulous 20938 (0]} 16.249 2D-14
FriOpen 262 AlainalJones Rogers, OH Bootylicious Fantasy OBA 16.265 2D-15
FriOpen 79 Kylee Cridge Oakdale, PA WL Mr. Flashy 22865 OBY 16.265 2D-15
FriOpen 141 Troy Crumrine Waynesfield, OH Capone 663 OBS 16.279 2D-17
FriOpen 179 Jaclynn OConnor Stow, OH Jagger 21225 OBY 16.303 2D-18



2025 Midwest Xtravaganza

Section No Contestant

FriOpen 25 Shugie Stoneman
FriOpen 89 Kylie Bear
FriOpen 29 Cayla Tucker
FriOpen 37 Angela Sullivan
FriOpen 151 Ron Sullivan
SlotRace 3 Bayleigh Choate
SlotRace 8 Saralorenz
FriOpen 70 EvaMeredith
FriOpen 314 Angelica Phillips
FriOpen 276 Angellica Phillips
FriOpen 66 Jessica Mischler
FriOpen 136 Cana Cooper
FriOpen 103 Basha Batkiewicz
FriOpen 22 Ella Meredith
FriOpen 228 Olivia Harper

SlotRace 36 Ginger Marek
SlotRace 34 Lindsay Voshell
FriOpen 216 Miranda Watson
FriOpen 206 Aidyn McGrady
FriOpen 63 JimWarner
SlotRace 17 Sarah Nelms
FriOpen 95 Brianna McCay
FriOpen 237 Sierra Higby
FriOpen 111 Ashley Weldon
FriOpen 6 Molly Smith
FriOpen 205 Keegan Wallace
FriOpen 100 Lauren Cenky
FriOpen 84 JillMatson
FriOpen 280 Jayde Rummell
FriOpen 49 Hadley Hanes
FriOpen 69 Denise Evans
FriOpen 48 Ashley Weldon
SlotRace 9 Carrie Potashnick

FriOpen 196 Lydia Douglas Collins

SlotRace 7 Cindy Harting
FriOpen 93 Ron Sullivan
FriOpen 214 Ringo Vine
FriOpen 200 Dawn Shirey
FriOpen 277 Gerard Bernauder
FriOpen 92 Summer Barrett
FriOpen 160 Olivia Cowden
SlotRace 11 Mackenzie Miller
FriOpen 226 Julie Duncanson
FriOpen 212 Kahlen Burns

SlotRace 50 Lydia Douglas Collins

FriOpen 4 Baylee Korns
FriOpen 128 Bella Butler
FriOpen 14 Jocylynn Oberg
FriOpen 94 Rylee Santana
FriOpen 253 Morgan Henning
FriOpen 258 Avalyn Zehender
FriOpen 279 Emily Golden
SlotRace 23 Sophie Scott

Hometown Horse

West Farmington, OH Sheza Fame On Fire
Carlisle, PA Hobby's Last Kiss
Emmett, Ml The Next Big Sting
Coleman, Ml Bigtime Expectation
Coleman, Ml BB Color Me Special
Cleveland, TN KF Blazin Fire
Minerva, OH Famous French Fling
Venetia, PA Supermodels Story

Charlestown, IN
Charlestown, IN
Vincennes, IN
Pittsburgh, PA
Urbana, OH
Venetia, PA
Monroe, NC
Columbus, OH
Queen Anne, MD
Newark, OH
Beckley, WV
Troy, SC

Fort Blackmore, VA
Elizabeth, PA
Clinton, PA
Waynetown, IN
Pilesgrove, NJ
Wampum, PA
Thornville, OH
Hope Valley, Ri
Marion Center, PA
Lancaster, OH
Blanchester, OH
Waynetown, IN
Sikeston, MO
Albany, OH

Pine Grove, PA
Coleman, Ml
Accokeek, MD
West Sunden, OH
Harrow, ON
Lancaster, OH
McDonald, PA
Butler, PA
Brooklyn, CT
Minerva, OH
Albany, OH
Hyndman, PA
Chillicothe, OH
St Paris, OH
Wallkill, NY
Roseville, OH
Fort Jennings, OH
South Boardman, Ml
Sicklerville, NJ

Kittens Dynamo
Reign Of Freedom

JL Diamonds Roc

Just Another Redneck
Olenas Orphan Drift
Famous Last Wordz
Im Heavenly Sent
Jessdashtafame
Justfastdial

Caspers Reward
Arrow

Miss Americann Valor
KB Angel Ta Heaven
Famously Rare

TF Puff N Smoke

SS Machine Gun Kelly
Lil Cash Rock

High On Carats

Tilted And Tarnished
Hard Tryn Guy
SlicksPlatinumDesign
Zans Diamond Jae
Super Sport Wagon
Dakotas Pepto SanBar
Perks In The House
Dads Last Legacy
Society Leader

One Speeding Eagle
TC Red Rocket

Lizzy Stinson

Royal Dashing Jewel
Sunny

SR Ta Heaven N Fame
Zan Zuki

RB Wyly Bully

Dashin Boaz Patriot
Strate Down Bullion
Nova

Justa Chance

My Kandy Is Sticky
Frenchies Yells Rose
Putta Sock In It

QF Princess Elsa

MW Epic Cash Flow
Buddy Lane

BBRNo Classes

22715
22607
23252
24206
20758
13045
20963
22759
19157
19157
14904
22042
22513
22757
24242
21057
20881
22172
23823
16305
20218
20938
24222
11353
22695
24147
21210
23301
21603
22866
16988
11353
13009
22193

20758
22724
9504

22182
20795
20750
21783
24228
22193
23682
22791
22719
23590

9508
21127
19175
22716

Friday BBR Sidepot

Result
OBS 16.317
OBA 16.317
OBA 16.321
OBS 16.322
OBS 16.326

ROBA 16.342
ROBA 16.345
OB 16.396
OB 16.406
OB 16.416
OB 16.470

OBA 16.485
OBY 16.499

OB 16.507
OB 16.508
ROB 16.510
ROBA 16.523

OBY 16.546
OBY 16.556
OBS 16.557

ROBA 16.582
OB 16.606
OBA 16.627
OB 16.641
OB 16.647
OBA 16.653
OB 16.663
OBS 16.683
OB 16.695

OBY 16.712
OBS 16.734

OB 16.736
ROB 16.737
OBA 16.741
ROBS 16.742
OBS 16.746
OBA 16.756
OBS 16.762
OBS 16.774
OBA 16.774
OBY 16.790

ROBA 16.808
OBA 16.829
OB 16.865

ROBA 16.873

OBY 16.886
OBY 16.897
OBY 16.916
OB 16.930
OBA 16.940
OBY 16.940
OBA 16.950
ROBY 16.972

FriBBR Amount

2D-19
2D-19
2D-21
2D-22
2D-23
2D-24
2D-25
2D-26
2D-27
2D-28
2D-29
2D-30
2D-31
2D-32
2D-33
2D-34
2D-35
2D-36
2D-37
2D-38
2D-39
3D-1
3D-2
3D-3
3D-4
3D-5
3D-6
3D-7
3D-8
3D-9
3D-10
3D-11
3D-12
3D-13
3D-14
3D-15
3D-16
3D-17
3D-18
3D-18
3D-20
3D-21
3D-22
3D-23
3D-24
3D-25
3D-26
3D-27
3D-28
3D-29
3D-29
3D-31
3D-32

$450.00
$368.00
$273.00
$177.00

$95.00



2025 Midwest Xtravaganza Friday BBR Sidepot

Section No Contestant Hometown Horse BBRNo Classes Result  FriBBR Amount
FriOpen 303 Kelley Sullivan Thomasville, GA CLFSpeciallySmashed 24205 OBA 16.984 3D-33

FriOpen 54 Julie Wright Boyne City, Ml Im Sharper Than U 23259  OBS 17.052 3D-34

FriOpen 307 Emra Dowell Johnstown, OH A Perky Frenchgirl 23355 OBY 17.060 3D-35

FriOpen 167 Julie Duncanson Brooklyn, CT Ima Dual R Smokin 21783 OBA 17.105 4D-1  $338.00
FriOpen 256 Cianna Colvin Ostrander, OH HX FrenchmanRollinHot 22682 OBY 17.114 4D-2  $276.00
FriOpen 23 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH RH Red By Designs 22167 OBS 17.117 4D-3  $205.00
FriOpen 208 Mike Douglas Albany, OH Streaky Leader 23038 OBS 17.149 4D-4  $133.00
FriOpen 218 Mary Tegeler Morrison, IL Malice In Chains 20029 OBA 17.181 4D-5 $72.00
FriOpen 189 Sydney Fry Duncannon, PA Cruze 23852 OBA 17.195 4D-6

FriOpen 134 Gene Schoenmeyer Strongsville, OH | Hava NaughtyStreak 24223  OBS 17.201 4D-7

FriOpen 154 Mary Tegeler Morrison, IL UndniablySharp 20029 OBA 17.232 4D-8

SlotRace 52 Carrie Potashnick Sikeston, MO Ritas Famous Hayday 13009 ROB 17.238 4D-9

FriOpen 52 Miranda Grzincic Medina, OH Leader In Leather 23010 OB 17.261 4D-10

FriOpen 40 lillian Pack Laurelville, OH LaylaMaeT 21059 OBA 17.342 4D-11

SlotRace 32 Bayleigh Choate Cleveland, TN Raised A Lil Wild 13045 ROBA 17.353 4D-12

FriOpen 231 Jaclynn OConnor Stow, OH MCL French Royale 21225 OBY 17.409 4D-13

FriOpen 301 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY WW Talkin BoutMy Girl 22844  OBY 17.430 4D-14

FriOpen 293 Justine Wolf Cleveland, NC No Shame N My Fame 24258 OB 17.483 4D-15

FriOpen 169 Olivia Harper Monroe, NC A Slick French Guy 24242 OB 17.549 4D-16

FriOpen 254 Mia Dowell Johnstown, OH DX Take Notice 24300 OBY 17.555 4D-17

FriOpen 44 Abigail Sebree Greenwood, IN UndniablyARedman 15651 OB 17.557 4D-18

FriOpen 110 Liz Phelps Venetia, PA Renes Redneck Rodeo 22299 OBA 17.652 5D-1  $225.00
FriOpen 290 Melinda Mueller Roberts, WI Scats Wild Cat 18142 OB 17.730 5D-2  $184.00
FriOpen 221 Jessica Cantrell Johnstown, OH Genies Magic Jewel 21969 OBA 17.753 5D-3 $136.00
FriOpen 43 ToriAdams Bedford, PA DM Must Be Love 23620 OBY 17.828 5D-4 $89.00
FriOpen 274 Doretta Lane Hanover, PA Shes Loaded Too Cute 19721 OB 17.859 5D-5 $48.00
FriOpen 90 Jocylynn Oberg St Paris, OH Bugattis Legacy 22719  OBY 17.980 5D-6

FriOpen 242 Emily Golden South Boardman, Ml Eddie Valient 19175 OBA 18.004 5D-7

FriOpen 139 Kenny Tyler Johnstown, OH JJ Sun Bunny Special 21970 OBA 18.032 5D-8

FriOpen 87 Sophie Scott Sicklerville, NJ Catma 22716  OBY 18.061 5D-9

FriOpen 255 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY WW Startin Hemi 22844  OBY 18.069 5D-10

FriOpen 265 Brenna Smith GLenshaw, PA Maximus De Zing 24285 OBA 18.354 5D-11

FriOpen 38 Basha Batkiewicz Urbana, OH Meana 22513 OBY 18.392 5D-12

FriOpen 236 Cindy Patrick Brooksville, FL Flitin N Dashin 13921 OB 19.055 5D-13

FriOpen 59 Weston Hanes Lancaster, OH Dolly 24224  OBY 19.086 5D-14

FriOpen 27 Kylie Bear Carlisle, PA A Weekend at Bernies 22607 OBA 19.469 5D-15

FriOpen 312 Brenna Smith GLenshaw, PA Convincing the Moon 24285 OBA 19.870 5D-16

FriOpen 133 Eva Meredith Venetia, PA AReyInTime 22759 (0]} 20.658 5D-17

FriOpen 247 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Bill Me Later 22843 OBA 26.598 5D-18

SlotRace 30 Kelly Bowser Swanton, OH 12745 ROBS 15.245+5 NT

SlotRace 1 Alexis Skiles Dawson, GA About French N Time 16307 ROBA  15.607+5 NT

Slot Race 35 Jim Warner Troy, SC Toxxic 16305 ROBS 15.629+5 NT

Slot Race 31 Summer Shafer Ironton, OH Froze My Socks Off 11241 ROBA  15.697+5 NT

Slot Race 46 Miranda Smith Sanford, Ml Sheza Foose 24144 ROBA  15.774+5 NT

SlotRace 41 Tabitha Dyal Bedford, NY Slym Shady 22543 ROBY  15.783+5 NT

SlotRace 18 Cindy Patrick Brooksville, FL Flit Ta Heaven 13921 ROBS 15.862+5 NT

FriOpen 39 Kim Gray Middleburg, FL Design For Fame 20663 OBS 15.887+5 NT

FriOpen 306 Emily Golden South Boardman, Ml CNF Granite Shriner 19175 OBA 16.002+5 NT

FriOpen 8 CaseyMcMurray Willowbrook, IL LM Confederate Guy 15653 OBA 16.022+5 NT

FriOpen 81 Simon Baker Bainbridge, OH The Real Slim Sadie 22955 (0]} 16.107+5 NT

FriOpen 83 Ella Meredith Venetia, PA RH Trump in the Money 22757 (0]} 16.472+5 NT

FriOpen 294 Alexis Skiles Dawson, GA Miguels Packin Six 16307 OBA 16.558+5 NT

FriOpen 194 Bella Butler Chillicothe, OH HLC That's My Story 22791  OBY 16.597+5 NT



2025 Midwest Xtravaganza Friday BBR Sidepot

Section No Contestant Hometown Horse BBRNo Classes Result  FriBBR Amount
FriOpen 80 Becky Vizcaino Pomona Park, FL Ima Famous Wonder 21453 OB 16.640+5 NT
FriOpen 77 Ginger Marek Columbus, OH Why So Serious Guys 21057 OB 16.675+5 NT
FriOpen 297 Addison Clay Ripley, WV Makin Ya Mine 22728 OBA 16.866+5 NT
FriOpen 120 AutumnThompson Byesville, OH Rockinitoffleewell 22081 OB 16.907+5 NT
FriOpen 116 StaceyTernes Grafton, OH Bobby Flame 20756  OBA 16.909+5 NT
FriOpen 62 Baylee Korns Hyndman, PA Just Don't Mind 23682  OBY 17.103+5 NT
FriOpen 185 Sierra Higby Clinton, PA TF Runanjerk 24222  OBA 17.115+5 NT
FriOpen 18 Ginger Marek Columbus, OH Why So Serious Girls 21057 OB 17.145+5 NT
FriOpen 300 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Pistol Annie 22843 OBA 17.154+5 NT
FriOpen 86 MaryTegeler Morrison, IL Jesses Tales 20029 OBA 17.181+5 NT
FriOpen 123 Julie Wright Boyne City, Ml MP French Dinero 23259 OBS 17.291+5 NT
FriOpen 263 Christina Zehender Fort Jennings, OH QF Paint My Legacy 22959 OBA 17.328+5 NT
FriOpen 2 ReganHenning Roseville, OH Socks Gotta Corona 9509 OBA 17.348+5 NT
FriOpen 33 CalebHanes Lancaster, OH The Price of Fame 22864 OBY 17.363+5 NT
FriOpen 310 Tina Main Waynesburg, PA Guys Wildest Dreams 21538 OBS 17.686+5 NT
FriOpen 28 Rylee Santana Wallkill, NY Smokes Ichi Star 23590 OB 17.780+5 NT
Slot Race 40 Katie McGrain Findlay, OH WillsheluvmeQuik 22139 ROBA 17.881+5 NT
FriOpen 183 Clea Remington West Sunden, OH Offlee Shameless 20784 OBA 17.967+5 NT
SlotRace 49 Mackenzie Miller Butler, PA Aggieskissfromheaven 20750 ROBA  18.635+5 NT
FriOpen 157 Jessica Cantrell Johnstown, OH SHABangsheisquick 21969 OBA  17.198+10 NT
FriOpen 17 Carolyn Korek Curtice, OH Call Me Puddin 24225 OBS  22.496+10 NT
FriOpen 53 AutumnThompson Byesville, OH Streakin Little Sue 22081 OBS NT NT
FriOpen 73 Casey McMurray Willowbrook, IL Docs Moonpie 15653 OBA NT NT
FriOpen 261 Dirk Ponchak McConnelsville, OH Roarrr On Perry 20768 OBA NT NT
Slot Race 28 Derica Stake Greenup, KY TS Shake Em Tess 21119 ROBA NT NT
Slot Race 51 Miranda Watson Newark, OH Evidence of Arson 22172 ROBY NT NT
FriOpen 147 Jennifer Bier Mt Pleasant, PA Frosted Blessing 22461 OB NT NT
FriOpen 155 Colleen Runion Mansfield, OH Quik Six 22227 OBS SCR NT
SlotRace 44 Cindy Harting Pine Grove, PA KN Fabs Speedy Il ROBS SCR NT
FriOpen 76 Brittnai Pytlar Owings, MD Orry Main 23256  OBA SCR NT
FriOpen 166 Chrissy Runyan The Plains, VA RR Ohmercy 18590 OBA SCR NT
FriOpen 32 Reese Tomaszewski College Grove, TN Lemon Liquor 24244  OBY SCR NT
FriOpen 75 MiaWilson Monongahela, PA Dashin Foxy 21874  OBY SCR NT
FriOpen 96 Reese Tomaszewski College Grove, TN VF Rock Em Stinson 24244  OBY SCR NT

FriOpen 148 Miranda Watson Newark, OH Olenas Pretty Rose 22172  OBY SCR NT



